
CITY OF HALIFAX 

MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL 

1930-31 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



MINUT ES 

OF THE 

CITY 	COUNCIL 

OF THE 

CITY OF HALIFAX 

FOR THE 

CIVIC YEAR 1930-31 

LOUIS AMABLE GASTONGUAY...................MAYOR 

JAMES WILLIAM McCARTEY............ ........DEPUTY MAYOR 

.........CITY CLERK 

.1— 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



INDEX TO MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL 
1930-31 

.-Ar 

Abattoir-Sale of Boiler 	 620 

Acadians Re-Union 	 57, 114 

A000unte"  

General 	20, 62, 131, 194, 235, 281, 337, 397 
462, 520, 606, 679 

Wes, R. St. 0. 	 13 

Dawson Memorial Hospital 	 685 

Harris, A.0 	 135 

Kings Printer 	 67, 257 

Lovett L.A. 	 11.66 

Moncton Hospital 	 613 

N.S.Undertaking Co 	 634. 

Advertising 

Citizen 	 15 

Financial Poet 	 311,526 

Halifax 	 444 

Maritime Pictorial 	 137 

Toronto Globe 	 314 

Airport 	 31, 72 210 

App. of Referee 	 72 

Award of Referee 	 34g, 46g, 508 

Drainage 	 366 

Expropriation awards 	 245 

Final Payment and Taking over 	 145 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Igjontinued 

Airport 

Lease of 	 537, 625 
License 	 496 

Lovett, L.A. 

u 	Account 	 46e 

11," Opinion 	 427, 50$ 

hail Service 	 710 

Progress 	 251 

Removal of Pole Liner 	 709 

School Bldg; 	 70S 

Tenders for Fencing 	 694. 

Tenders for Hanger 	 628 

Aldermen 

Declared Elected 	 3 
Vacancies 	 734 

Anderson, W.E. 

App.Olerk Collectors Off ice. 	 472 

Annual Report 

Auditor 	 227 

Oity Prison 

Coal Weighers 	 1.816 

Appleton, LA 	 579 
Applicat ions 

DeStephen Frank for position 
Plumbing Insp. 	 129 

Holloway, TA 	 235 

ILP.A•O.A. for Grant 	 1St 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Appointments 

Airport Referee 	 72 

Anderson, W. E. 	 472 

Doherty, Jas 	 176 

Fire Escape Committee 	 52 

Housing Comm; 	 51 

Meat Inspector 	 95 

Morriscey, W.P. 	 179 

N.S.Oollege of Art 	 370 

Officials 	 46 

Plumbing Insp. 	 120 

School Comm. 	 52 

Standing Committees 	 6 to 	11 

Thompson, G.A. 	 178 

Woodworth, Amos 	 95 

Appropriations 

Taxation of Railway Property 	 480 

Adhes and Garbage 	 307 

Assessor, 

Nbva Sootian4Hotel Taxation 	 145 

Tax Rate 1931-2 	 6311. 

Auot ioneers 

License 	 602 

Auditor 

Acceptance Letter 	 60 

Advertising Gardens -Booklet 	 137 

Balance Sheet 	 227 

Burial of Paupers 	 474 

Cash Register-Collectors Dept. 	 477 

Cornwallis Memorial Grant 	 723 

0:34;1 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



A 

Auditor( Continued) 

Cormier, Mrs.- Annuity 	 140 

Departmental Appropriations, 227, 268, 317, 44o 
504, 543, 725, 639 

Exhibition colt; 	 46o 

Might Directories" Works Dept. 	 200 

Reserve Account 	 679 

Resignation 	 28 

Salary Night Enginer- T.B.Hospital 	470 

Tax Collections, 54, 97, 118, 227, 266, 316,383 

39, 503,542,638, 724 

Taxation Railway Property 

Balance Sheet- 

City Auditor 	 227,315 

Musing Commission 	 266 

Exhibition 	 460 

Bank Loan 

Temporary"Royal Bank 	 24 

Barnstead, A.S. 	 14,60, 121, 128,395, 578 

04, 6oli. 

Bathing Beach NJ. Arm 	 46 

Bell, AeliiProperty Tax 	 60,266, 372 

Benton, 	 16 

Bessborough, Earl of - (See Gov.General) 

Bianco ,Emile 	 211 

Bill Boards- 

F.H *Birch ad: 	 614 

Bill Posters 	 193, 323 

Bligh Hon, F.P. 	 474 

Boards and Committees ( See Committees) 

1 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Board of Trade— 

Re Holidays 	 3.4 
Improvement Kempt Road 	 336 
Tourist Bureau 	 113 

Bonds Surety- 

of Officials 	 143 

Boston Tercentenary 	 191 

Bridge Halifax and Dartmouth 	 122 

Butler, A•b[. 	 28— 6o 

By—Laws No. 79 	 103,121,229,258, 	377 

Caldwell, J.Willis 

Leave of Absence 147, 201, 240, 310 

374, 438 

, Superannuation 	 471 

Cameron, W.O. 	 51 

Camp Hill Cemetery 

Accounts 	67, 134, 286, 684 

Amendment to 

0 rdinance No. 13 	319, 370,440 

Appointment of 

0. A. Thompson—Caretaker 	 178 

Resignation— LA.MoKenzie 	178 

Salary Schedule Amendment 	582 

Sale of Lots 	 319, 	385 

Canada Pacific Railway 	 641 

Canadian National RY. 	 99 

Property Tax —Exempt 	 321 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Continued,) 

Canadian National Institute for Blind 479, 549, 575 
Cemetery 

See Camp Hill 

Championship 

See Harbour Championship 

Chief of Police 

See Police 

Chief of Fire Dept. 	 P06 

Childxens Aid 	 546 	578 i2)5 

Christmas Day 	 276 

Chroniole - See Tenders for Advertising 

Citizen-Advertising 	 15 

City Assessor ( See Assessor) 

City Auditor See Auditor 

City Ohaxter Amendment to 	 591 

Progress Payment 	 199 

Sale of 	 719 

City Clerk 

Aldermanic Vacancies 	 734  

Appointment of Officials 	 734  

City Colleotor 

Cash Register 	 0 	 477 

Resignation 	 679 

Typewriter 	 202 

City Eleotrician 

See Fire Dept. 

City Engineer 

Bee Engineer 

City Estimates 

See Estimates 

-•60- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



0 Continued)  

City Hall Renovation 	 589, 600 

City Health 

See Health Board 

City Home 	 20, 62, 130, 195, 236, 281, 337, 

396, 463, 521 606, 680 

Application James Doherty 	 176 

Board of County & Dartmouth Poor, 570, 	565 

Extension City Home 	420, 541, 553 

Insurance T.B.Hoapital 	 256 

Monthly Report, 53, 72, 164, 232, 257, 315,30., 

436, 506, 543, 636,723 

City Nome 

Motor Oar4pp. to Purchase 	 231 

Refrigerators 	 667 

Resignation Percy B.Sillers 	 176 

Salary of Engineer 	 230 

Salary of Night Engineer 	 637, 6Se 

Tenders 

Coal & Ice 	 177 

Offal 	 375 

Plumbing 	 499 

Supplies 	 735 

Vegetables 	 376 

V.G.Hospital and N.S.Hospital 

Maintenance Rates 	 256 

Vote of Thanks m H.Roper 	 500 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



(O.Oontinued) 

City Plan 

See Works Dept. 

City Prison 

See Prison 

City Solicitor 

Acct. A•WoJones, 

Airport Expropriation 

Roma—Claim 

Sullivan Property Kempt Road 

550 

353, 356 

152 

35g 

278 

279 

27e 

Claim for damages 

Hamilton, Miss M. 

Shea ,Peter, 

Smith, Mrs. Wallace 

Coal Weighers 

Annual Report 

Monthly Reports 	55, 

Ordinance re Coal & Coke 
S-Att 	s" 1, 6 o 474  

Cogswell Prizes See Harbour Championship 

Coal Storage "Nil— 

Committees 

Appointment of Standing Committees 6 to 11 

166 

96, 166, 266, 317,384 

440,506,544, 638 

502,543 

Special 

$ 

it 

Committees 

Address to Gov.General 

0*N. Ry. Taxation 

Fire Escapes 

Isolation Hospital Plaster 

604 

99 

52 

444 

Legislation 	 568 

Pali() Utilities Tel. Rates 559, 590 

Renovation of City Hall, 363, 589 

Superannuation Fund re.w. 

establishing 209 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



C (Continued) 
W. 
Committees 

Special Tax Exemptaroperty 	 321 

Unemployment 	 331, 394 

Common Lot. 

Commutation 	 402 

Consolidated Balance Sheet 	 227,315 

Contracts ( See Tenders) 

Conventions 

Tire Chiefs 	 206 

Cornwallis Memorial 	 255,276, 312, 723 

Cormier, Mrs. 

Annuity 	 27, 140 

Superannuation Assessments 

Late William 	 143, 204 

County Poor 	 55g, 5g5 

County Court Home 	 331  

a•D 

Dairy & Food Insp. 

See App. of Officials 

Dares, R st. C. ••Aocount 	 135 

Dartmouth Bridge 	 122 

Dawson Memorial Hospital4ocount 	 685 

Daylight Saving Time 	 519, 579 

Debentures -• See Loans 

Debt a• See Balance Sheet 

Delegations 

Chebuoto Road Tilling Station 	 16 

Cornwallis Memorial 	 276 

Halifax & Dartmouth Bridge 	 122 

Taxation By. Property 	 4t0 

6.9" 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



(D. Continued) ' 

Delegations 

Trades and Labor Council 	 277 

Weighing Coal & Coke 	 546 

W.C.T•U. re Plebesoite on Gov. Control 	59 

Deputy Mayor 

App. Ald. McCarthy 	 50 

i Departmental Appropriations 227, 317, 384, 440 ,504 

543, 6391 725 

Directories )See Might Directories) 

Dog Catcher 	 r 	 165 

Doherty James 	 176 

Drysdale -Aid. A. -resignation 	 605 

Eastern Trust Co -A irport award 	 32 

Election- City Clerks Returna 	 727 

Electrician - See Fire Dept. 

Engineer 

Abattoir Steam Boiler 	 620 

Acceptance Garden Bt. 

Airport 

Award 	 245 

Compensation 	 31 

" Drainage 	 366 

i 	Expropriation 10 	 506  
" Lease 	 537, 625 

License 	 496 

" Ma$1 service 	 710 

Pole Lines 	 709 

Progress 	 251 

Referee 	 72, 	210 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



(D.Continued) 

Engineer, 

A irport 

" School Building 	 708 

Taking Over 	 485 

Tenders for Fencing 	 694,  
" 	for Hangar 	 626 

Bill Posters Licenses 

F.H. Birch & Ca': 
	

405, 614 

Engine er,  
Building Line Connaught Ave 	250 

Claim A.J.Roma 	 152 

Crushed Stone Contract 

Final Payment 	 570 

Curb and Gutter-Young Avenue 	171 

Extension Allen St s 	 413 

" 	Clifton St. 	 616 

Filling Station 
N 	5153 Brunswick St. 	412 

N 
	

Oor Ohebuoto Road & Willow St. 242 

George St. 	 404 

Xempt Road 	 241 

Nova Sootiak Hotel 	 79 

631 Robie St. 	 296 

Gas Tanks 

N 
	Almon St, 	 37 

M 	775 Barrington St. 	 36  

863 Barrington St. 	 39 
N 	N 	 76 

32 Bilby St. 	 268 

Blowers St. 	 364 

N 	N 	M 	 34 

61-.63 Brunswick St. 	 75 

11- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



(D Continued) 

! Engineer 

Gas Tanks 

Clifton St; 	 365 

71 Duke 	 4o 

I imperial 0 it Co 	 78 
21 K ane St; 	 415 

Kings Place . 	 77` 
Livingstone St. 	 35 
Market St. 	 292 

54-55 Morth.St: 	 363 

Pepperell St" : 	 36, 80 

260 Quinpool Road 	 172 

631 Rdbie St; 	 716 

Richmond Paper Co: 	 75 
S. Park and Saokville St. 	 669 

106 Shirley St.' 	 173 
1' 	8 West St. 	 224 

Geizer Property -Sale of 

Grading Almon St; 
N 

N 

Cambridge St. 

Clifton Se; 

Dublin St: 

Jennings 

Garden 

Payzant 

Seaf orth 

Bit St: 

Waegwoltio Ave.' 

Yukon St. 

422 

666 

217 

41 

667 

532 

169 

223 

664 

666 

92 

407 

N 

N 

N 

N 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Engineer 

Improvements Dutch Village Road 	622 

Kempt Road 	 487 

Judgement Johnson Milk Plant 	 491 

Kempt Road -Insp. 	 487 

Lease of Lot Inglis St. 	 629 

" 	Quinpool Road 	 219 

i 	Shop S.G•Road 	 536 

Legislation Capital Borrowing 	 535 
tightine4levator Court 	 526 

iloOoll-Frontenac Oil Storage Tank 	481 

Oiling 

Agricola St': 	 15g 

0 Beech 	 155 

Bilby St: 	 157 

• Bloomingdale Terrace 	 33 0 	Bloomfield St.' 	
128 Church 

Clifton St. 	 244 

Cogswell 	 159 

Dresden Row 

N Harris SC: 	 244 

Harvey 	 160 

ii 	Lawrence 	 8$ 

Mapara 	 90 

Pepperell St. 	 222 

Queeni 	 156 

0 Parker 	 69 

Rhuland 	 9]. 

Overhanging Signs 	 150,303, 143 

Paving Legislation 	 602 

" 	Oxford St; 	 161 

-63.31•• 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



E Continued 
Engineer 

Repairs Catch Pit 

Machine 

Sale of Lot Allen St's 

Salary Engineer 

Service Truck 

619 

670 

13a 

a7 

Sewer Assessment Legislation 	 526 

Material 	 86 

W 	Beech St: 	 301, 615 

Cambridge St. 	 258 

Con aught Ave. 	 221 

Dundonald St. 	 712 

Elm St. 	 4a4 

Grant St. 	 410 

McDonald St. 	 534 

Norwood St. 	 411, 495 

Patricia St. 	 k09 

Stairs St. 	 531 
Watt st.' 	 249 

Westmount St. 	 669 

Engineer- Shop 52 Coburg Road 	 489 

Cor Harvard & Ohebucto Rd, 	 496 

Monastery Lane 	 42, 73 

Quinpool Rd. 	 175 

Windsor St. 	 73 

Engineer 

Sidewalks-Permanent 
	

304  

Aidewalks-Almon 	 700  

Birmingham St. 	 362 

Bloomfield St. 	 170 

Cambridge 	 702 

Cedar St. 	162, 287, 290, 	291 

Cornwall St. 	 663 

Charles 	 252 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Engineers, 

Sidewalks Oheetnut St. 
N 
	

Duncan St. 

Dublin 

Jennings 

Jubilee Road 

N 
	

Linden St.' 
N 
	

Market 

N 
	

Mott St. 
N 
	

McCully St. 

North St. 

Oakland Rd. 
N 
	

Oxford St 
N 
	

Pepperell 

Preston 
N 
	

Robie St. 
ii 	Rottenburg St. 
N 
	

Seaforth 

' South 

Summit 

N 
	

Vernon St. 

Victoria Road 
N 
	

Waegwoltio Ave 

Walnut St. 

L.Water St. 
N 
	

Wellington St';; 
N 
	

Willow St. 

Street Tree Act 

215 

213 

70 

533 

82, 167, 216, 360 

703 

673 

29g 

29 

706 

701 

163 

165 

293, 408 

289 

617 

699 

83 

705 

214,297, 361 

670 

85 

32, 84., 166, 16e1 

672 

so 
164, 212,306 

253 

299 Sub-Division Rosebank Avenue 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Engineer( Continued) 

Sullivan Propeity Kempt Road 	 257 

Tenders 

in Cast Iron Pipe 	 483 

Jamal 	 226 

Compressed Air Drill 	 416 

Forage 	 30 

Gasoline 	 714 

Paving 	 28, 690 

Painting Police Station 	 225 

Sidewalks 	 696 

Theatres 

Control of 	 151 

Unemployment Relief 	 302, 	326 

Wanderers Grounds Lease 	 248 

Water Bill St.Agnes Club 	 491 

Water Extensionl 

0 	Blue Bell Lane 	 713 
Olive St. 	 368 
Jubilee Road 	 221 

J.A.Keddy, 	 367 

London St. 	 665 

Oak St. 	 92 

Widening Chestnut St. 	 402, 403 

N 	Walnut St.' 	 218 

Estimates. 

Civic 
	

562 

0  Seminary 	 567A 

Resolution 	 568 

Schools 	 512 

Water Dept. 	 649 

Exempt Propeity -See Report City Assessor 

Exhibition 

App. of Commission Aid. O'Toole 	318 

Auditors Report 
	

14.6o 
..16-. 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Fairview Crushed Stone Co.Ltd. 	 418 

Ferry Landings 

North West Arm 	 46 

Filling Stations 

)See Engineers Reports 

Finance Committee 

Accounts General 20, 62, 131, 194, 235, 

2g1, 337, 397, 462, 520, 606, 679 

Accounts 

Dares, R. St. O. and Harris J.O. 135 

Dawson Memorial Ept. 	 6$5 

Financial Post 	 526 

Henry Rogers Harris & Stewart 	19$ 

Jones, A.W. 	 52$, 	550 

Kings Printer 	 67 

Might Directories 	 467 

	

0 Moncton Hospital 	 613 

Union Oan.Municipalities 	633 

Advertising Financial Post 	 311 

Advertising Toronto Globe 	 314 

Anderson, W.E.-App.Oolleotors 

Office 	 472 

Auditor Repignation 	 2$ 

Bel Property Taxation 	 372 

Bligh, FIP. 

	

Honorarium 	 474 

Caldwell, J.W.-Leave of Absence 147. 201, 

240, 310, 374, 438 

Sup e r annuat ion 	 471 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



F Continued) 

Finance Committee 

Care Nat. Inst. for Blind 	 479 

Cash Register Collector's Office. 	477 

Childrens Aid Society Grant 	47:613 
CITY Charter Revision 

Progress Payment 	 199 

City OhartermSale of 	 719 

City Oollector,Dept. 
Typewriter 	 252 

City Home Extension 	 553 
Cormier Mrs. A 	 27 

Cormier, Win.-Superannuation Assessments 142 

Cormier, Late Wm. -Refund 	 2011. 

Oornwellii Memorial 	 255,312 

Engineers Salary 	 13S 

Estimates-Civic 	 562 

Gamow, m 	 99 
Highway Tax 	 71 

Housing Commission-Stenographer Salary 	69 

line ,-Late J.JesSuper.Assessments 148,716 

tegislatiOn- 

Sewer Ass; 	 526 

Loans, 	 343 

Resolution 	 147 

Refunding 	 25 

Gardens 	 610 

Short Term 	 574  

Temporary Royal Bank 	 24 

Tenders for 

afa 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



• 

F. ( Continued) 

Finance Commitiee 
Loans 

Maxwell Edw. 

Judgt. 	 46g 

Might Directories 

Police Dept.' 	 200 

O'Donnell, Wm. 

Superannuation 	 633 

Pauper Burials, 	 634 

Refunds late J.J.Illine Est. 	2011, 	718 

s 	Jas. Purcell 	 202 

Refunds Whalen,Est. Thos. 	203 

Salary 

Night Eng.Oity Home 	 470 

Schools 

Alexandra School Playground 	69 

Ohebucto Road 	 514 

Extension 	 512 

Progress Payment.'Bungalow 	70 

Sullivan Miss 

App. for Superannuation 	632 

Superannuation-Reestablishing 

Funds 	 209 

Surety Bonds 	 1113 

Taxationftl.S. Hotel 	 145 

Warren Josephine-s•Burital Expenses 	475 

Whalen, latelhos.- 

Superannuation Assessments 	183 

Fire Dept, 
Ascounts 	21, 63, 131, 194, 237,262 

33g, 399, 463, 522, 607, 	6g1 

Drill Tower 

West.St.itation 	576, 	611 

 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Fire Dept. 

Examination of 

Firemen 	 308 

Final Payment 

M.E•Giffen 	 309 

Insurance Liability and 
Property Drainage 	 309 

Leave of Absence -0:thief 	 206 

Loan for Drill Tower 	 611 

Motor Pumper 	 576 

• " Loan 	 612 

Progress Payment M.E.Giffen 	2140 

Refund W•Harrington 	 630 

Superannuation W.Bittle 	 577 

Tenders Uniform Caps 	 503 

Hose 	 631 

Cloth 	 180 

Uniform 	 206 

Whalen Mrs. Thome: 
App. for Brant 	205, 505, 541 

Whalen , Thod; Superannuation 

Assessments 	 1g2 

Fires their Causes & Losses 98,186, 505 

Fleming Park - See Gardens Parks & Commons 

Fodder,- Tenders 

Freestone Rev. John 8: 

Gammon, Marshall, -Salary 	 199 

Gardens, Accounts, 	23, 65, 134, 196, 239, 283,339 

401, 465, 524, 609, 6g2. 

Application N.S.Oollege of Art, 501, 55$ 

Lease Park Inglis St. 	 629 

Loan 	 560 

if 	for Mower &tO. 	 610 

30 

393 

1. 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



• 

G.Oontinued 

Gardens, 

Tenders for Boiler House 	 342 

Green House 	 254 

Mower 	 653 

, Lighting System 	 11 

Painting 	 119 

Womants Lavatory 	721 

Resolution of Appreciation of Work 

City Electrician 	 208 

Street Tree Act 	 208, 	253 

Tree Planting 	 315 

Trees Purchase of 	 560 

Gas Tanks- Gas Tanks-See Works Dept. 

Gastonguay- L.A. 	See Message 	 7110 

A leo see Mayor 

Geizer Property-Sale of 	 422 

Getley, Henry 	 18 

Giffen, M.S. 	 206 

Government Control-- Plebesoite 	 56 

Governor-in-Council 

Order re School Loan 	 it 

Grants 

Fire Sufferers Queens and Shelburne 	5 

Can. Nat 	Inst. for Blind 	575 

Childrens Aid 	• 	 576, 613 

Cornwallis Memorial 	 723 

Governor-General 

Arrival sin Canada 	 604 

Address to 	 646 

N 	Reply to 

Reception 	 644 

Guildford, R.D 	 51 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Haines, Mrs. Emma A 	 402 

Halifax & Dartmouth Bridge 	 122 

Hamilton, Miss M.-Claim for Damages 	 278 

Harbor Championship 	 335 

Harrington, Hon. Cordon S 	 459 

Harris, A.0 	 135 

" 	R.V 	 570 

Hatcher, S.J. 	 51 

Health Board- Accounts, 22, 63, 132, 195, 237, 2S3,  339, 

400, 464, 522, 607, 6g2. 

Appointment 

N 
	

MDrriscey W.P. Plutb.Insp 	179 

Woodworth, Amos.Meat. a 	95 

Ashes & Garbage Collection 	 307 

Isolation Hospital-Plastering , 	444 540 

Isolation Hospital-Tenders for 

Repairs Plastering 	 485 

Resignation 0.E .Parker 	 94  

Salary Secretary, 96, 188, 232, 320, 	509 

Tenders for Supplies 	 44o 

Henry Rogers Harris and Stewart- Account 	 196 

Highway Tax 	 71  

Highways Minister 

Letter re Unemployment Relief 	 345 

Holiday 

Letter Board of Trade 	 14, 	15 

Holloway, T.R 	 235 

Housing Commission 

App. of Commission 	 15 

Report and Balance Sheet 	 268 

Salary of Stenographer 	 18, 69 

22- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Ideal Dairy 	 323 

Industrial Committee 	 112,212, 	418 

Insurance City Property, 	 651 

Insc. VB*Hospital 	 256 

Infirmary Sewer 	 712 

International Brotherhood Boiler Makers and 

Iron Ship W orkers 	 279 

Invitation Aoadians Lousiana, 	 677 

Citizens Research Instittte 	 279 

Ourtey, 411.- Boston 	 191 

St.Ptuls Church 	 336 

Isolation Hospital 

Defective Plastering 	 441, 5110 

Repairs Plaster 	 685 

'snort  Gordon, B 	 370 

Johnston, H.W. *See Engineer 

Jones, A.W 	 528, 550 

Judgment, 

Newcomb vs Johnston 	 491 

gunk Store License 

J.Simono. 	 357 

-Km 
Kline, Late J.J. 

Superannuation Assessments 148, 204, 605, 718 

L angille, Nelliem Account 	 613 

23". 
s't 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



L. Continued 

Laws & Privileges Reports. 

Aoot. Printing Bill No. 195 	 257 

Bell , A.M. & Co. Property Taxation 	266,372 

Common Lot, 

Commu6ation 	 402 

Ideal Dairy 	 325 

Fairview Crushed Stone Co. Assessment 	418 

Ordinances re Coal & Coke 	 502 

re Snow Removal 	 503 

Traffic 	 52 
103,229, 25g, 377 

Lease, 

Airport 	 537 

Shop S.G. Road 

Legislation 

Loot. A.W•Jones 	 553 

d 	Kings Printer 	 67, 257 

Auditor Five Year Engagement 	 61 

Let to amend the City Charter 	 591 

Can.Nat.Institute for Blind 	 575 

Cash Register City Colleotorls Dept. 	477 

Cormier, Mrs. —Annuity 	27, 140, 204 

Fairview Crushed Stone Co!. 	 419 

Grant Ohildrene Aid Soo. 	 613 

11  Cornwallis Memorial 	 312 

Halifax & Dartmouth Bridge 	 128 

Loans 

City Hall Renovation 	 590, 600 

Court House Extension 	 331  

Drill Tower West St. 	 611 

Fire S ufferers Queens & Shelburne 
Counties 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Legislation ( Cont inued) 

L oanem 

Gardens Lavatory eto. 

" Library Site 	 639 

is  Motor Pumper 	 612 

Long Term Capital 	 117, 535 

Short Term 	 574 

Public Utilities Investigation 	590, 	600 

N School $400:00 	 396 

" Unemployment Relief 	 347 

Paving 	 602 

Sewer Assessment 	 520 

Street Tree Aot 	 253 

Theatres»Control of 	 151 

Warren ,Josephine- Burial of 	 475 

Whelan, Widow of Thomas- Grant 	 541 

Lettere» 

Appleton, Will. 	 579 

Black, Hon,Peroy 	 280 

Board of Trade 	 336 

Can.Counoil Child and Family Welfare 	 678 

Castillane Leander 	 678 

City Clerk, Callingwood, Ont. 	 604 

City Clerlh Winnipeg 	 6011. 

Dept.Prov.Seoty, re Alexandra Wohool 	 120 

By-Law 79 " 	 121 

Edwards, W.A. 	 27g 

Freestone Rev, J.S. 	 393 

Harrington,Hon, G•8: 	 459 

Harris, Hilt.' 	 570 

Martin, Rev.Father 	 280 

McAdam, RsJ. 	 077 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Letters ( Continued) 

McInnes, Aid. 	 517 

Payzent, W•L• 	 570 

Progressive Club 	 676 

Robert Arthur 	 192 

Savary Rev. Dr. 	 395 

Tibbs, W.E. 	 678 

Trade & Labor Council 	336, 	395 

Library, 	Accounts, 66, 135, 197, 239, MI  341, 

4o1, 466, 524, 610 and 684; 

Site 	 55s, 639 

Report on Accommodation 	 382 

Tenders for Binding 	 525 

Lighting •• See Works Dept.- Reports 

Loans 

Adv. for $1,354,050:00 	 3 r- 

Cormier, Mrs.00Asnuity 	 27 

Drill TowermWeet St. 	 611 

Gardens Booklet 	 138 

Gardens LaTatory 	 610 

Motor Puiper 	 612 

Order in Council 	 60 

Pictorial Review 	 284 

Refunding 	 25 

Resolution 	 447 

Temporary—Royal Bank 	 24 

Tenders for *518, 300;00 	 117 

N 	for $1,354,050:00 	 3,15 

Wood Gundy & Co. re Loan 	460, 976 

Unemployment Relief ' 	 529 

Unemployment Relief 	 347 

L ong & Daly 	 451 

Lovett L.A. 	 427 

Lynch, G.J. 	 52 

e»26-, 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Martin, Rev. Rev. Father 
	

2E40 

Maxwell, Edw 

Partial Release of Jude'. 
	

468 

Mayor, 

Declared Elected 	 2 

Deputy Appointed 	 50 

Letter re Unemployment Relief 	345 

Message on Retiring 	 740  

Meetings of Council 8, 14, 59, 117, 121, 191, 234, 

391, 393, 447, 459, 502, 517, 546, 552, 585 

589, 641, 649, 077, 727' 

Special Meetings, 117, 323, 38S, 391, 393, 

447, 512, 565, 641, 649, 727. 

No. gorum 	 106 

Adjourned 	 546  

might Directories 

Police Dept. 	 . 200 

Rorke 
	 200 

Accounts 	 467 

Moncton Hospital Account 	 613  

Morriscey 	 179 

679 

16 

677 

50 

55 

176 

Morrow, 111* H.-Resignation 

MoA 

McAdam, Jerry 

R.*J. 

McCarthy, J.74- App. Deputy Mayor 

MacGillivray, D 

MacKenzie, W.A.-Resignation 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Natal Day 	 15 

Nathanson, MAxg. 	 639 

Newcombe, Mrs. H.P. 	 59 

Notice of Mot ion 

Accident Insurance etc. 	 113 

by Ald. Shields 

Business Telephone Rates by Ald.Dickie 510i 559 

Morris Street Building Line N N  560, 6o 

Ordinance No.4 43 Street Signs by Ald. 

Oragg 230, 274 

Street Tree Act by Ald.Daly 	112, 

Strip of Land Jubilee Road by Ald. 

McInnes 	274, 320 

Notice of Reconsideration -Nil 

Notice I* Rescind "- Nil. 

N.S.College of Art". App.. Ald. Stech to 

Directorate 	 37g 

App. for Site Camp Hill 	 501, 	55a 

Letter R.V.Harris 	 570 

Letter W.L.Payzant 	 570 

N.Saospiial 

Maintenance Rates for City Patients 	256 

N.S.Light & Power 	 10 

N.S.Undertaking 	 474 

sw0- 

O'Donnell, WM.1. Superannuation 	 633 

Officials." Appointment of 	 46 

OlHearn, Hon, W J. 	 72 

Oil Tanks - see Works Dept. 

Oiling Streets- See Works Dept. or Streets 

Orders in Council 	 60, 128, 234 

Ordinances 

teem 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



• 

• 

0 Continued  

Ordinances re 

Camp Hill Cemetery 	319, 378, 440 

Camp Hill Cemetery 

Sale of Lots 	 319 

Coal & (Joke -Weighing "11 5'4",  4.461 6.-5"747/12 

Signs, 	 150, 229, 234,320 

423, 506, 518 

Traffic, 	52, 103, 121, 229, 258, 377 
(IIJ 

O'Toole, Alderman- A pp. Exhibition Commission 318 

047‘ 

Park, Point Pleasant- Accounts 66, 341 

Clemming -See Gardens etc. 

Park Site 

Lot Rosebank Ave, and Connaught Ave.386 

Parker, Samuel Et-Resignation 	 911.  

Superannuation 	 136 

Parking -See Traffic Ord. 

Pavements see Streets'. 

Paving Agricola St. 	 639 

Tenders 	 26, 690 

Notice re Street Paving by Ald.DaLey 

Legislation 	 602 

iiayzant, W•L'• 	 570 

Pensions, see Superannuations 

Petitions 

McAdam, Jerry 	 16 

Property Owners- Oxford St; 	 60 

Ratepayers Coburg Road & Willow St: 	121 

Plebiscite re Govt. Control 	 56 

im29- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



P. Continued. 

Plumbing Inspector 	 120. 179 

Polices* Accounts 

21, 64, 132, 196, 23g, 2g5, 340, 399, 464 

523, bog, 663. 

Appointment of Dog Catcher, 	185, 232 

Ford Car 	 675 

Motor Cycle 	 498 

Recommendation of Committee 	 739 

Salary Schedule Amendment 	 581 

Superannuation of Sergeants 	 720 

Tenders for Uniforms etc. 	471, 	674 

Poll Tax,- See Legislation Amendments to Charter 

Poor, See City Home 

Pounds see Appointment of Officials 

Price , Mrs. E°H. - 

Bill Posters License 	 193 

Prison 

• 

Accounts, 22, 64, 133, 197, 23g, 286, 34o, 

Iwo, 465, 523, 609, 683. 

Annual Report 	 186 

Tenders for Meat and Fish 	 376 

Tenders for Repairs Heating Apparatus 	740 

Tenders for Supplies 	 666 

Trobert, Ald. 	 112 

Public Utilities 
	 590, 	600 

Purcell, Joseph,Late 

Superannuation Assessments 	189; 202 

mos. 

;Refuse, G.U. & Son 
	

489 

;Railway" 

Taxation, C.N.R.' 	 99, 321 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



 

R. Cont inued 

  

 

Redden, A.W. 

Death of 

 

 

755 

 

Refunds, 

Conner, Late Wm. 	 204 

Haxrington, Wm. 	 630• 

Kline, J.J.late, 	 148, 204, 605, mg 

Purcell, Late Joseph 	 202 

Whalen, Late Thomas W 	 203 

Residental District, 

Monastery Lane 	 42 

Resignations 

City. Auditor 	 28 

" Collector 	 670 

Ald. Drysdale 	 605 

Getley , Henry 	 18 

MacKenzie, W.A. 	 178 

Parker, Samuel E 	 911. 

Sellers Percy, B 	 176 

Resolutions 

Appreciation of Work of Electrician 	208 

Can.Pacific Ry t Entering Halifax 	 641 

Confirming Meetings 	 391 

County Paupers, Board of 	 55d 
Loan Refunding 	 26 

o 	 118, 09, 447 

Thanks to D.MaoGillivrary 	 55 
Unemployment Relief 	 254 

ReUnion of Acadians 	 57 

••31•0 

r 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



R.Continued 

Riddell, 0• P. re Daylight Saving 	 519 

Roberts, Arthur 	 192 

Robinson, Wm. 	 46 

Roma A.J.-Olaim 	 152 

Rope; Henry 	 500 

0.13m 

Staatricki s House=• 

Ex. for Airport 

Salaries, 

348, 468 

City Auditor 	 60 

n Engineer 	 136 

Eng.City Home 	 230 

" " " Asst. 	 61S8 

Seaty.Heaith Board., 96, 1g8, 232, 320, 509 

Salvation Army-Tag Day 	 1E5 

Saunders, E.A. 	 14, 113 

Savary, Rev. Dr. 	 336, 395 

Schools, 
Alexandra Pla.yground 	 69,1215 

App. of - Ald.Shields 

Otami ssioner 	 52 

App. of Com 	 317 

Smelt zer 	 317 

Building near Airport 	 7CS 

Ohebucto Road 	 461, 	514 

Estimates, 	 461, 512, 

Loan 016,240.00 	 14 

Loan 000.00, 	 395, 459 
.32. 

is 

1. 

'41 

ra 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



S. Continued 

Sohools, 

Order in Council 	 60 

Oxford St. & Ohebuoto Road 

Progress Payment 	 70 

Sullivan , Miss 

App. for Superannuation 	632 

Teachers Superannuation 	 520 

Vocational School 	 461 

Seeley, Peter 	 602 

Sellers, Percy B,- 

Resignation 	 176 

Settle, Wm. . 

Superannuation 	 577 
Sewers, Legislation 	 526 

Shea, Peter, 

Olaim 	 279 

Shields, Aid, 

App. School Com. 	 52, 	317 

Sidewalks, 

Tenfters 	 696 

(See also Works Dept) 

Simon vs Oity of Halifax-Appeal' 	 1511. 

Union, Joseph 	 357 
Smith, Mrs. Wallace- Claim 	 278 
Smeltzer, Alde-App. School Committee 	 317 

Snow, Removal of 	 503  

Stationery, Tenders 	 737 
Stech, Ald. 

App. N.S.College of Art 	 378 
Street Tree Act, 	 208, 	253 

" Commission 	 253 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



S. Continued 

Streets: 

Agricola St. Oiling 	 94, 15S 

" Paving 	 639 

Allen St. Extension 	 403 

Allen St. Sale of Lot 	 671 

Almon St. Grading 	 66s 

. If Sidewalk 	 700 

Beech St. Sewer 	 301, 	615 

" Oiling 	 155 

Bilby Street Oiling 	 157 

Bloomfield St.Oiling 	 155 

Bloomingdale Terrace Oiling 	 33 

Cambridge St .Grading 	 217 

Sidewalk 
	

702 

Cedar St.Sidewalk 
	

267, 290, 	291 

Charles St. Sidewalk 
	

252 

Chebucto Road 4-Sewer 
	

425 

Chestnut St.Sidewalk 
	

215 

" Widening 
	

402, 403 

" Oiling 
	 160 

Clifton St. Grading 
	

41 

N N Oiling 	 244 
0 	Extensiona' 	 6111 

Cogswell St. Oiling 
	 159 

Connaught Ave. Sewer 	 221, 241 

Connaught Ave,— Bldg. Line 	 250 

Dresden Row Oiling 
	

4.3 

Dublin St.Sidewalk 
	

704 

ft " 'Grading 
	

667 

Duncan St.Sidewalk 
	

213 

I f 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



 

S.Oontinued 

Streets: 

Dundonald St. Sewer 	 712 

  

   

622 

734 

Elm St.-Sewer 
	

484 

Grant St.-Sewer & Water 
	

410 

Harris St. Oiling 
	

2k 

Harvey St. Oiling 
	

16o 

Jenning St. -Grading 
	

532 

Sidewalk 
	

533 

Jubilee Road-Sidewalk 	 S2, 	216 

Water Ex. 	 221 

Xempt Road Filling Station 	 241 

Improvement 	 4S7 

Lawrence St. Oiling 	 SS 

Linden St. Sidewalk 	 763 

London St. Water Ex. 	 665 

Macara St. Oiling 	 90 

Market St. Sidewalk 	 673 

Monastery L ane 	 11.2 

" Shop 	 73 

Morris St. Building Line 	 66g 

Mott St. Sidewalk 	 29g 

McOully St. Sidewalk 	 294 

MoDonald St. Sewer 	 $311 

"35-• 

Dutch Village Road 

m Improvement 

n 	n 	Widening 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



          

     

AI 

    

        

S. Oontinued 

 

        

Street e-• 

 

        

North St. Sidewalk 	 706 

Norwood St. Sewer & Water 	410, 	495 

Oakland Road, Sidewalk 	 701 

Oxford St. -Paving 	 161 

Parker St. Oiling 	 69 

Payzant St.-Grading 	 223 

Pepperell St. Oiling 	 222 

Proston St. Sidewalk 	 293, 4o8 

Patricia St. Sewer 	 .409 

Queen St. Oiling 	 156 

Rhuland St.Oiling 	 93. 

Roble St. Sidewalk 	 289 

Rottenberg Ste-Sidewdk 	 617 

Seaforth St. Sidewalk 	 699 

" Grading 	 664 

South St. Sidewalk 	 83 

Stairs St. Sewer 	 531 

Summit St. Grading 	 666 

.11  Sidewalk 	 705 

Vernon St. Sidewalk 	 214 
297 

Vtotoria Rd. Sidewalk 	 670 

Waogwoltic Ave. Sewer 	 241 

Grading 	 92 

Sidewalk 	 115 

Walnut at. Sidewalk 	 32, 64. 

Widening 	 218 

        

    

,11 

   

        

        

        

        

         

          

          

          

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



S -Continued 
ri 

Streets.' 

Water St. L. Sidewalk 	 672 

Watt St. Sewer & Water Extension 	249 

Wellin ton St. Sidewalk 	 81 

Alstmount St. Sewer 	 669 

Willow St.-Sidewalk 	 212, 306 

Young Ave, -Curb& Gutter 	 171 

Yukon St.-Grading 	 407 

Street Lighting - See Works Dept. 

Street Oiling- See Works Dept. 

Street Paving •• See Works Dept. 

Sullivan Teresa 	 520, 632 

Sullivan, Property Xempt Road 	 357, 626 

Sunshine Swimming Club 	 46 

Superannuationsw 

Caldwell Janne 	 471 

Gray, Sergt. 	 720 

Harrington , Wm. 	 630 

Parker, S.E. 	 811., 	136 
Purcell, J.E. 	 129 

Settle Wm. 	 577 
Simmonds, Sergt; 	 72Q 

Re-establishing Funds 	 209 

Whalen, Thos 	 162 

Surety Bonds'. City Officials 	 143 

-37- 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



p- 

-T-• 

Tag Days 

Canadian Legion-British Empire 

Service League-Poppy Day 280 

Girls Athletio Assn• 	 129 

Salvation Army 	 18, 	601 

Sea View Baptist Church 	 192 

Zion A-M.E.Church 	 601 

Taxation C'N.Railway 	 99 

Nova Scotian Hotel 	 145 

Tax Collecti ns- Auditor's Report, 54, 97, 184 

227, 286, 316, 3g3, 439, 503, 542, 638 

724 

Tax Exempt Property 	 321 

Tax Rate Report- Assessors 	 634 

Taxation Railway. Property 	 480 

Teadhers-Superannuation 	 520 

Telephone- 

Business Rates- Acot. A•W•Jones, 	528, 550 

Legislation 	 590 

Letter Progressive Club 	 676 

Special Committee 	 559 

590 

Tenders 

Airport Fencing 	 694 

Hangar 	 62g 

City Home- Coal & Ice 	 177 

Offal 	 375 

Plumbing 	 499 

Supplies 	 734  

Vegetables 	 376 

Coal 	 226 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



T- Continued 

Tenders 

Fire Dept. 

Caps 	 503 

Hose 	 631 

Insurance 	 651 

Uniforms 	10, 192, 206 

Gardens, 

Green House 	 254 

Lawn Mower 	 650 

Lighting System 	 11 

Painting 	 190 

Womens Lavatory 	 721 

Health Board 

Supplies 	 1040 

Library 

Binding Magazine 	 525 

T 	 Loan $117,900.00 	 3eg 

Police Station 

Painting 	 225 

Uniforms 	 47, 674 

Printing & Stationery 	 737 

Prison Meat & Fish 	 376 

Supplies 	 666 

N 	Heating System 	 7110 

Sewer Construction 	 241 

Works 

Gasoline & Oil 	 714 

Iron Pipe 	 463 

a 	Paving 	 690 

Supplies 	 654 

Tenders for Sidewalks 	696 

-•39— 

?.1 

is 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



T.Continued 

Theakston, Defalcations 	 198 

Theatres,Control of 	 151 

Thompson, LA 	 52 

Geo. A 	 178 

Tourist Bureau 	 1-143 

Trade & Labor Council 	 277, 336, 395 

Traffic Ordinance 	 52; 103,124 229 

Tree Act 	 253 

Tuberculosis Hospital 

Accounts 20, 62, 130, 195, 236, 281, 337,39g 

463, 531, 606, Ego 

Insurance 	 256 

Monthly Reports, 53, 72, 184, 232, 257, 315, 

384, 438, 508, 543,638,723 

Purchase of Refrigerators 	687, 735 

-V- 
Unemployment 

Loan 	 395 

Relief 	 254, 280,347, 

393 

Union of Canadian Municipalities 	 129, 633 

11 	Nova Scotia Municipalities 	 192 

Sof.. 

Victoria General Hospital Maintenance Rates 

Vote of Thanks- H. Roper 

256 
500 

  

Pi 

f. 

"1 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



z 

Sv 

  

8; Wanderers Grounds -- 

Extension of Lease 

Warren, Miss Josephine 

Water Dept. 

 

 

2114 

475 

  

Supp. bo J.A-Keddy outside City 367 

Estimates 	 649 

Water Meter Bills, 44, 44, 295, 369, 406, 490, 657,657 

65s, 65g, 659, 660,662 

Water Extensions' Soe Works Dept. 

Whalen, Thomas, late, 

Sup.Assessments 	 1E42,203 

App. for Grant 	 205; 505  

Widening Street s 

See Works Dept. 

Works Dept. Reports 

Accounts, 19, 61, 130, 193, 235,280 

336, 397,461, 520, 605, 6so 

Acct. Simon vs City 	 426 

Abattoir Steam Boiler 	 620 

Airport 

App. Referee 	 72 

0 Awards 	 245 

0 Compensation 	 31, 310 

Drainage 	 366 

Expropriation 	 31 

508 

Hangar 	 628 

License 	 496 

0 Lease 	 537 

" 	Mail Service 	 710 

Pole Lines 	 709 

Progress 	 251 

Taking over 	 485 

Tenders Fencing 	 694 

~41— 

I 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



3 

Works Dept. 

3 

Bathing Beach N.W.Arm 	 46 

Bill Boards 	 405s 	61II. 

Building Line 

N 	Connaught Ave 	 250 

Morris St. 	 6o 

CatchPit Machine Repairs 	 619 

Claim A.J. Roma 	 162 

Contract-Crushed Stone 	 569 

Curbs & Gutters,-loung Ave. 	171 

Extrance to City New Road 	 370 

extension 

Allen St.: 	 413 

Clifton St. 	 61$ 

Ferry Landing 

i• Coburg Road 

South St: 

Tilling Station 

Brunswick St. 

Ohebuoto Road & Willow 
N 	Chebucto Road 

George St. 

tempt Road 

Nova Scotian Hotel 

Roble St. 

South Park & Sackville 

Gas Tanks 

N 
	

Almon St.' 

775 Barrington St. 

Is 
	

863 0  
M 	

N 	N 

4 	32 Bilby  

94 

46 

412 

St. 242 
16 
404 

241 

79 

296 

st. 6S9 

37 

36  

39 

7g 

288 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



W.Continued 

Works Dept 

Gas Tanks 

0  32 Bilby St; 	 288 

" 	Blower St 	 364 

" 	Blower St. 	 34 

" 61-63 Brunswick 	 75 

N 	Clifton St. 	 365 

71 Duke St. 	 ko 

a 	21 Kane St. 	 415 

Kings Place 	 77 

N 	Livingston St. 	 35 

Market St. 	 292 

54-58 North St. 	 363 

Pepperell St. 	 36 

4 Pepperell 	 80 

280 Qminpool Road 	 172 

631 Robie St: 	 0716 

a 	Richmond Paper CO: 	 75 

106 Shirley St. 	 173 

8 West St. 	 224 

Geizer Property , Sale often 	422 

Grading Street 

Almon 	 668 

Cambridge 	 217 

Clifton St. 	 41 

Dublin St. 	 667 

N 	Garden St. 	 169 

Jennings 	 532  

Payzant St. 	 223 

Seaforth St. 	 664 

•-14.3.•• 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



W--Continued. 

Works Dept. 

Grading 

Summit fit. 	 666 

Waegwoltio Ave; 	 92 

Yukon St. 	 407 

Improvements 

Dutch Village Road 	 622 

Xempt Road 	 487 

Insurance City Property 	 651 

Judgment ,Johnston Milk Plant. 	 491 

Lease Shop 

31.5 Sp.G.Road 	 536 

Lot Quinpool Road & Chebucto Rd. 219 

" Wanderers Grounds 	 248 

Legislation 

Long Term Borrowings 	 535 

Short Term Borrowings 	 574 

$ mPaving 	 60.2 

" Sewer Assessment 	 526 

Lighting Elevator Court 	 528 

McColl Prontenao Oil Storate Tank 	481 

Oiling Agricola St. 	 94,i 	158 

Beech St.' 	 155 

Bilby St. 	 157 

Bloomfield 	 155 

Bloomingdale Terrace 	 33 

Church 	 168 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



W.Continued. 

Works Dept ea 

Oiling Clifton St. 	 244 

Cogswell 	 159 

Dresden Row 	 113 

Harris 	 244 

Harvey 	 160 

Lawrence 	 88 

ilacaxa 	 90 

Parker 	 89 

Pepperell 	 222 

uelenl 	 156 

Rhuland 	 91 

Paving Oxford St 	 161 

Projecting Signs 	 150i 423, 303 

Sale of Lot Allen St; 	 671 

School Buildingainear Airport 	 708 

Service Truck 	 87 

Sewer Material 	 86 
9 	Beech St; 
	

301, 615 

N 

1 

Sewer 

N 

N 

N 

Cambridge St. 
Chebucto Road 	 4; 
Connaught Ave. 	 22 

Dundonald St. 	 712 

Elm St. 	 484 

Grant St. 	 410 

McDonald St. 	 534 

Norwood St. 	 411, 	495 

Patricia St. 	 409 

Stairs St 	 531 

Watt St: 	 249 

Wstmaunt St. 	 669 

Waegwoltic Ave. 	 241 

e-45-• 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



Sewerm Waegwoltio Ave. 	241 

Shop- 52 Coburg Road 
	

489 

continued 

Works Dept. 

1. 

Oor. Harvard & Ohebuoto Rd.196 

Monas'tery Lane, 

quinpool Road 
	

175 

Windsor St. 	 73 

iidewalksmOurbs and Gutters 304, 385 

Almon. 4. 	 700 

Birmingham St. 	 362 

Eloonfield 	 170 

Cambridge St. 	 702 

Cedar St. 	162, 287,290,291 

Charles St. 	 252 

Chestnut St. 	 215 

Cornwall St. 	 663 

Dublin St. 	 704 

Jennings St. 	 533 

Jubilee Road 82, 167, 216,360 

London 	 703 

Market 	 673 

• Mott St; 	 298 

MoOully St. 	 294 

North St. 	 706  

Oakland Rd 	 701' 
a 	Oxford St. 	 163 

Pepperell St. 	 165 

Preston St. 	 293 
a 	Preston St. 	 408 

Robie St. 	 28+9 

b Rott enburg 	 617 

Seaforth 	 699 

46. 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



W.Continued 

Works Dept.- 

Sidewalks, 

South St. 	 83 

Summit St. 	 705 

Victoria Rd. 	670 

Vernon St. 	214,297,361 

Waegwoltic Ave. 	88 

Walnut St. 166, 168, 32, 84 

Water St., L. 	672  

Wellington 	 80 

Willow 	164, 212, 	306 

Simon vs City-Judgt. 	154 

Street.Tree Act. 	 253 

Sub-Division Rosebank Ave. 	299 

Sullivan Property Kempt Rd.357,628 

Tenders Air Compression 	416 

Coal 	 226 

Sidewalks 	 696 

w Forage 	 30 
Gasoline & Oil 	714 

lion Pipe 	 483 

. Paving 	 690, 	28 

Painting Police Station 225 

Sewers Waegwoltic Ave. 	241 

654 II 	Supplies 

enemployment Relief 302,326,345,529 

Water Extension 

Blue Bell Lane 	713 

Olive St. 	 36g 
M 	Cornwall St. 	 619 

Jubilee Road 	 221 

London St.' 	 665 

Oak St. 	 91 

Water Supply Outside City 	367 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.



W.Continued 

Works Dept. Continued 

Widening Chestnut St. 	 402, 14.03 
ft 	Dutch Village Road 	 7E47 

Walnut St. 	 21$ 

.4" 

Young , Harry-. Letter re 11.12.A.C.A* 	115$ 

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the relevant file.




